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SCHEDULE 2

regulation 5(1) and (2)

In this Schedule, the abbreviation employed to refer to the kilogramme unit of measurement is kg.

NOTE - previous fees in
brackets

A. Weighing Instruments —

(1) subject to single EC
verification, each instrument
or (if fitted with two or
more weigh tables or platforms
connected to one or more
indicating mechanisms), each
weigh table or platform —

capacity as marked on
the machine —

not exceeding 100 kg

exceeding 100 kg but not
exceeding 1 tonne

exceeding 1 tonne but not
exceeding 5 tonnes

exceeding 5 tonnes but not
exceeding 30 tonnes

exceeding 30 tonnes

(2) Subject to two stages
of EC verification, each stage
verification

B. Otherwise, each
verification —

per man/hour spent at the place
of verification

£

16-00
36-00

86-00

186-00

280-00

(14-00)
(33-50)

(78-00)

(170-00)

(255-00)

50 per cent of the fee which would be payable if the weighing
instrument were only subject to a single stage EC verification

Inspector rate 28-00

Assistant rate 19-00

(26-00)

(16-50)




