SCHEDULE 2

regulation 5(1) and (2)

In this Schedule, the abbreviation employed to refer to the kilogramme unit of measurement is kg.

NOTE – previous fees in brackets	£	
A. Weighing Instruments –		
 (1) subject to single EC verification, each instrument or (if fitted with two or more weigh tables or platforms connected to one or more indicating mechanisms), each weigh table or platform – capacity as marked on the machine – 		
not exceeding 100 kg	16.00	(14.00)
exceeding 100 kg but not exceeding 1 tonne	36.00	(33.50)
exceeding 1 tonne but not exceeding 5 tonnes	86.00	(78.00)
exceeding 5 tonnes but not exceeding 30 tonnes	186.00	(170.00)
exceeding 30 tonnes	280.00	(255.00)
	50 per cent of the fee which would be payable if the weighing instrument were only subject to a single stage EC verification	
B. Otherwise, each verification –		
per man/hour spent at the place of verification	Inspector rate 28.00	(26.00)
	Assistant rate 19.00	(16.50)